505685825 09/23/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5732635

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DANFOSS SEMCO A/S	06/03/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DANFOSS FIRE SAFETY A/S	
Street Address:	MIDDELFARTVEJ 9A, BOLBRO	
City:	ODENSE C	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	DK-5000	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9821179
Patent Number:	10258817

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (860)527-0464

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 860-549-5290

Email: dudek@ip-lawyers.com

Correspondent Name: MARINA F. CUNNINGHAM MCCORMICK PAULDING & HUBER

Address Line 1: 185 ASYLUM STREET, CITYPLACE II, 18TH FL

**Address Line 2:** 6495-0000

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103-3410

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6495-0000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARINA F. CUNNINGHAM
SIGNATURE:	/MARINA F. CUNNINGHAM/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Legalized Name Change Document, Danfoss Semco AS to Danfoss Fire Safety AS#page1.tif

PATENT 505685825 REEL: 050464 FRAME: 0212



On the 16th May 2019 the notified amendments for CVR number 29424470:

"DANFOSS SEMCO A/S" Middelfartvej 9A, Bolbro DK-5000 Odense C

domiciled in the municipality of Odense have been registered in the records of the Danish Business Authority, whereupon the company has changed its name to:

> "Danfoss Fire Safety A/S" Middelfartvej 9A, Bolbro DK-5000 Odense C

> > Copenhagen, 3rd June 2019

Kirstine Johannisson



PATENT REEL: 050464 FRAME: 0213